

ORDERS ON I.A.II

Heard learned Counsel for plaintiff on I.A.II and perused materials available on record.

Application filed, under Section 94(E) R/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, praying to restrain 7th defendant from disbursing compensation amount.

In support of application, plaintiff sworn to an affidavit and pleaded that he filed suit for relief of partition and he is having 1/ 3rd share in the schedule property. Defendants without allotting his share, trying to withdraw the amount deposited, hence suit.

Defendants not filed objections. In spite of providing sufficient opportunities, defendants failed to file written statement.

Suit filed for relief of partition. If defendants succeeded in withdrawing amount, then plaintiff shall embark on unnecessary litigations and to make necessary application for recovery of amount, hence it is necessary to order 7th defendant not to disburse compensation amount deposited, with respect to

schedule property, hence following;

ORDER

I.A.II filed by
plaintiff, under Section 94(E) R/w Section 151 of
the Code of Civil Procedure is allowed.

7th defendant is restrained from disbursing
amount, deposited towards compensation for the
acquisition of schedule property, to any person
till further orders.

For plaintiff evidence. Call on 22.08.2022.

(M.MANJUNATHA)

Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Pandavapura.