

6th defendant given notice under Order XII R/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure to the plaintiff to admit the facts therein.

Plaintiff filed reply denying all the avements and admitted the fact that their father died prior to 2011. Except that, other facts stated in the affidavit were denied. When facts are not admitted, it is burden on the party who alleges the facts to prove them. Now, burden shifts on the 6th defendant to prove the execution of Panchayath Palu Patti dated 17.09.1984, hence both parties are directed to proceed with the case.

For plaintiff evidence as last chance, call on 06.02.2023.

(M.MANJUNATHA)
Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Pandavapura.