

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND JMFC., COURT, PANDAVAPURA.**

O.S.No. 9/2021

Plaintiff : Venkatesh

V/S

Defendants : Vanajakshamma and others

ISSUES

1. Does plaintiff prove that himself and defendants are joint family members and schedule properties are joint family properties?
2. Does defendant No. 1 to 6 prove that schedule properties were partitioned among 1st defendant and brothers through Panchayath Palupatti dated 17.09.1984?
3. Does plaintiff entitle for relief of partition?
4. What order or decree?

Issues framed and pronounced in the open court today on 25th SEPTEMBER 2023.

(M.MANJUNATHA)

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Pandavapura